# KONKAN EDUCATION & MEDICAL TRUST'S VIRAR HOMOEOPATHIC MEDICAL COLLEGE & HOSPITAL

## RECOGNISED BY GOVERNMENT OF MAHARASHTRA

Naringi Bypass Road, Virar (East) - 401 305. Tal. Vasai, Dist. Palghar College Phone: 8788122231 / Hosp.: 9359803393
E- mail - vhmcvirar@hotmail.com • www.vhmcvirar.org



#### Part III - Academic Details

Sr. No	Particulars to be verified	•			
1	Teaching Programme and attendance details of each department (Refer Annexure-IV)  • Academic Planner/Advance teaching plan  • No of Lectures/Practical's/Clinical/symposium/tutorials/inter-departmental workshop  • Time Table (year wise)  • Seminars/Case Presentation/Journal club in last academic year  • Monthly UG Student Attendance/Biometric (Department wise)  • Monthly PG Student Attendance & Biometric  • Monthly Teaching, Non-Teaching, Paramedical/Hospital Staff Attendance & Biometric	Available			
	(Whether Conducted as per Plan, Whether Information published on Website, Whether Biometric Attendance is maintained for teachers and students.)				
	[As per University Circular No. 20/2020 dated 29/07/2020 and Biometric Attendance is monitored as per University Circular No. 01/2020 dated 14/01/2020.]				
2	Faculty development programs: Basic MET/Health Science Education Technology(HSET), Advanced MET/HSET, AETCOM, Basic RM, Advanced RM, Leadership skills in Health Sciences, Education, Communication skills in Health Care (Previous academic year and total				

PRINCIPAL

KONKAN EDUCATION & MEDICAL TRUST'S

HRAR HONOEOPATRIC MEDICAL COLLEGE & HOSPITAL

NARANGI BYPASS ROAD, VIRAR (EAST),

TAL: YASAI, DIST: PALGHAR, PIN: 401305.

## **KONKAN EDUCATION & MEDICAL TRUST'S**

## **VIRAR HOMOEOPATHIC MEDICAL COLLEGE & HOSPITAL**

### RECOGNISED BY GOVERNMENT OF MAHARASHTRA

Naringi Bypass Road, Virar (East) - 401 305. Tal. Vasai, Dist. Palghar College Phone: 8788122231 / Hosp.: 9359803393
E- mail - vhmcvirar@hotmail.com • www.vhmcvirar.org



3 A	Central Library Information		
	<ul> <li>Space (in Sq. mtr.)</li> <li>Total no of Book</li> <li>CCH/CCRH and Govt Publication</li> <li>Book Bank</li> <li>No of Journal (Indian/ foreign)</li> <li>Back Issue</li> <li>News Paper</li> <li>Photocopy facility</li> <li>Cataloging</li> <li>Number of Books purchased in last academic year</li> <li>Number of Journal purchased in last academic year</li> <li>Name and Qualification of Librarian</li> <li>Name and Qualification of Asst. Librarians</li> </ul>	121.22 Sq.Mtr. 7467 24 Yes 16 04 07 Y DDC 73 16 Mrs. Vrushali Raut, M.Lib Mr. Kisan Patil, SSC Pass	
3 B	Digital Library availability	Yes	
4	Availability of functional committees constituted at college  • Establishment of Vishakha (Sexual Harassment committee)  • Anti-Ragging committee  • Institutional Ethical committee  • Student council  • Local management committee  • Note-(Verify above information of committee with details of minutes published on website)	Available	
5	Research Publications  Research work / Project details (students and teacher) Particulars of research undertaken, completed projects, ongoing project research papers presented /published	No	
6	Utilization of student welfare schemes  Earn and Learn Scheme  Book bank scheme  Savitribai phule vidyadhan scheme  Dhanvantari vidyadhan scheme  Sanjivani student safety scheme  Bahishal Shikshan Mandal scheme	Yes	

PRINCIPAL

\*\*KAN EDUCATION & MEDICAL TRUST'S

\*\* HOMOEOPATHIC MEDICAL COLLEGE & HOSPITAL

\*\*MARANGI BYPASS ROAD, VIRAR (EAST),

\*\*TAL: VASAI, DIST: PALGHAR, PIN: 401305.

# KONKAN EDUCATION & MEDICAL TRUST'S VIRAR HOMOEOPATHIC MEDICAL COLLEGE & HOSPITAL

### RECOGNISED BY GOVERNMENT OF MAHARASHTRA





7	• at Re • in co	participation University leve esearch Activiti Regional sport mpetition Cultural Activi bllege NSS Unit	d Yes		
8	Whether "	Swaccha Bhar	Yes		
9		llege data uplo "All India surv	) Yes		
10	Continua	tion / Extensi			
	Course (s)	Paid / Not paid	Amount	Outstanding (if any)	Reasons of Non-payment
	BHMS	PAID	2,00,000/-		

PRINCIPAL

KAN EDUCATION & MEDICAL TRUST'S

HUMOEOPATHIC MEDICAL COLLEGE & HOSPITAL.

MARANGI BYPASS ROAD, VIRAR (EAST),

FAL: VASAI, DIST: PALGHAR, PIN: 401305.